	04-16-1	gaa	ET "		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HRP	/ IABREL HER EAST DESCRIPTION AND A		U.O. DET FIRTIMENT OF COMMERCE		
		Patent and Trademark Offic			Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 4-2-46 ▼	=== V 4,2,74 V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	<b>; 66</b> 9	attached original	documents or	copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	g party(ies):	o <b>==</b>
Francois PORCHERON					
		Name: I.D.C. MEDICAL			
		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?			***		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached				00 T	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zone Industrielle Ouest				
X Assignment	Street Address: <u>74 Allee des Grandes Combes</u>				
Security Agreement	01740 Beynost Cedex FRANCE				
Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: March 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No					
Additional numbers attached?					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: DENNISON, MESEROLE, SC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:		_			
		X Enclosed			
04/14/1997 SELEVIS - 00000034 40000003	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
ALCO TO					
Stroot Address: (10 C + 1 C					
Street Address: 612 Crystal Square 4		8. Deposit accou	unt number:		
1745 Jefferson Dav	is Hwv				İ
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202		(Attach duplic	ate conv of this page	e if naving by de	anneit account)
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.  40.00 to  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
	ef, the foregoing inform	ation is true and co	orrect and any atta	ched copy is a	true copy of
the original document.	C M	1/ma		11/2/00	İ
William H. Meserole	<u> </u>	Signature	4	7417	
Name of Person Signing		· ·	2	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Full name of PORCHERON François Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Full name and I.D.C. MEDICAL address of Assignee(s) Zone Industrielle Ouest - 74 Allée des Grandes Cambes 01740 BEYNOST CEDEX (FRANCE) [hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled Title of Improvements to elevator chairs for the handicapped and invalids Invention which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under on entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial on\_ ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s). Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at BEYNOST Date March , 1999 4th day of this INVENTOR(S): Full signature(s) FRANÇOIL FERCHEROM. Inventor(s)

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 9882 FRAME: 0085